Attorney Docket No.: 10542-110

11/03/04 AS: 11-09-200	04 R SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY <b>TO</b> 102878263	PATENTS ONLY	
Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:     Shiro Goto     Russell Monahan     Thomas Houtman	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an orinterest:  NTN CORPORATION 3-17, 1-Chome, Kyomachihori Osaka, 550, Japan	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	
3. Description of the interest conveyed:	Other:	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sh  If this document is being filed together with a new applica November 2, 2004		
Additional numbers atta	ached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Dan L. Thompson BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE      16  7  7  7  7  7  7  8  8  8  8  8  8  8	. Number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infetrue copy of the original document.		
Dan L. Thompson (54,490)  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover s	Date  Sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE
HOFER
GILSON
BLIONE
Chicago, IL 60611-5599

11/08/2004 NGETACHE 00000149 10980038

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, SHIRO GOTO, RUSSELL MONAHAN and THOMAS HOUTMAN, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to NTN CORPORATION, a Japanese corporation, located at 3-17, 1-Chome, Kyomachihori, Osaka, 550, Japan (ASSIGNEE), its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries described in

representatives, the entire right, title ar discoveries described in		
ELECTRONIC LOCK	KING CLUTCH HAVING A NON	I-MAGNETIC SLEEVE
as set forth in the applicati same date as that upon which we	ion for United States Letters Par executed this Assignment; or	tent executed by us on the
	or a United States Patent was fi hereby authorize our attorney of and number when they become	of record in the application
including the right of ASSIGNEE, its applications and to receive Letters Pat countries in its or their own name or nam all claims for damages for past infringem sell and set over to ASSIGNEE, its succin and to said inventions and discoveries filing date hereof, continuations, continuations	tent for said inventions and d nes, or in our names, at its or th ent of any provisional and/or pa essors, assigns or other legal r s in all countries, including all a	liscoveries in any and all foreign neir election, and including any and atent rights; and we hereby assign, representatives, all rights of priority applications claiming benefit of the
And we hereby agree for ourselves, o execute any and all papers, including appropriate and to perform any and all representatives may deem necessary to seem	plications for Letters Patent of a acts which ASSIGNEE, its su	any and all kinds and in any and all uccessors, assigns or other legal
And I/we hereby request the Director of t on said invention to ASSIGNEE.	the United States Patent and Tr	ademark Office to issue all patents
And we hereby represent and warrant to granted herein.	that we have not granted any	rights inconsistent with the rights
Executed by:		
Name	Signature	Date
Shiro Goto	Shign	11/2/04
Russell Monahan	Vanash Co	11/2/04
Thomas Houtman	lanfal	11/2/04
On this <u>21d</u> day of <u>Movember</u> the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged therein set forth.	1 1 20 101 - 10	d the foregoing individual(s), who executed ne of his/her own free will for the purpose for the purpose in Oakland)

RECORDED: 11/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 015956 FRAME: 0074